12-24-2003



12-2402

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

TRADEMARKS UNL

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RRS ONL I		
Tab settings	Diagra record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GE COMMERCIAL DISTRIBUTION FINANCE CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Cecchetti Sebastiani Cellar, Inc. Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 462 WEST NAPA STREET City: Sonoma State: CA Zip: 95476 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other_Notice of Release of Security Interest Execution Date: DECEMBER 23, 2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,888,785		
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes V No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: c/o Neil J. Rubenstein, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 333 Market Street 25th Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	THIO STACE		
Neil J. Rubenstein	December 3, 2003 gnature prisheet, attachments, and document: 2		

12/24/2003 LIRELLER 00000207 1808765

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002884 FRAME: 0942

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Cecchetti Sebastiani Cellar, Inc. assigned to GE Commercial Distribution Finance Corporation, formerly known as Deutsche Financial Services Corporation, a Security Interest in the following patents, patent applications, trademarks, service marks, trademark applications, service mark applications, trademark registrations, and/or service mark registrations:

PEPPERWOOD GROVE U.S. Registration Number 1,888,785

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GE Commercial Distribution Finance Corporation hereby releases said Security Interest.

GE COMMERCIAL DISTRIBUTION FINANCE CORPORATION

Ву ;	- Johns		
	David J. Lynch		

Vice President of Operations

Date: _______, 2003

RECORDED: 12/24/2003

TOTAL P 04